Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zonagen, Inc.	05/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REPROS THERAPEUTICS INC.	
Street Address:	2408 Timberloch Place, B-7	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4996297
Patent Number:	5565466
Patent Number:	5731339
Patent Number:	5820863
Patent Number:	5837497
Patent Number:	5912000
Patent Number:	5965144
Patent Number:	5976545
Patent Number:	5980912
Patent Number:	5981228
Patent Number:	5981563
Patent Number:	5989550
Patent Number:	6001599
Patent Number:	6027727
Patent Number:	6051594
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0121

500186907

Patent Number:	6100286
Patent Number:	6124337
Patent Number:	6166061
Patent Number:	6264953
Patent Number:	6482426
Patent Number:	6696072
Application Number:	10217575
Application Number:	10427768
Application Number:	10483458
Application Number:	10700274
Application Number:	10712546
Application Number:	90008024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)595-2250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 595-1408

Email: kozlowskid@howrey.com
Correspondent Name: David W. Clough, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Howrey LLP

Address Line 2: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07189.0001.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Clough, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

source=07189 - Zonagen Name Change Document#page1.tif source=07189 - Zonagen Name Change Document#page2.tif source=07189 - Zonagen Name Change Document#page3.tif

source=07189 - Zonagen Name Change Document#page4.tif



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "REPROS THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REPROS THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "REPROS THERAPEUTICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Floring Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4713751

DATE: 05-02-06

2135473 8100 060409804

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:17 PM 05/02/2006 FILED 04:17 PM 05/02/2006 SRV 060409804 - 2135473 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REPROS THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Repros Therapeutics, Inc., organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- The name of the corporation is Repros Therapeutics, Inc.
- 2. That a Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 2, 2006 (the "Filing Date") and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate of Amendment to be corrected is as follows: Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation should be amended to correct the punctuation of the name of the Company. The name is incorrectly punctuated as Repros Therapeutics, Inc. and should be punctuated as Repros Therapeutics Inc.
- 4. Therefore, pursuant to this Certificate of Correction effective as of the Filing Date, Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall now read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Repros Therapeutics Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of May, 2006.

Joseph Podolski

Proceeding and Chief Executive Officer

9572v.1 42788/1



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZONAGEN, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZONAGEN, INC." TO "REPROS THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2135473 8100

060408178

Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4711448

DATE: 05-02-06

PATENT

REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0125

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:01 PM 05/02/2006
FILED 12:58 PM 05/02/2006
SRV 060408178 - 2135473 FILE

ZONAGEN, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Zonagen, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Cerporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Pursuant to a written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") executed on December 2. 2005, the Board adopted a resolution that the Restated Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended and that such amendment be imbinited to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval as follows:

Article I of the Restated Certificate of incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation so that it shall beneaforth read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE:1

The name of the corporation is Repros Therapeutics, Inc."

- 2. At a meeting and vote of the stockholders held on May 2, 2006; a majority of the stockholders emitted to vote thereon approved said amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- The aforesaid amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly
 adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been execused as of the 2nd day of May, 2006.

NAGEN, INC.

Town Partaint

President and Chief Executive Officer

67094.1 42738/1

RECORDED: 11/30/2006